\

4

PORT COLBORNE

Date:
Time:
Location:

City of Port Colborne
Council Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, July 23, 2024

6:30 pm

Council Chambers, 3rd Floor, City Hall
66 Charlotte Street, Port Colborne

1. Call to Order

2. National Anthem

3. Land Acknowledgement

4, Proclamations

41

4.2

World Hepatitis Day, July 28, 2024

Rail Safety Week, September 23-29, 2024

5.  Adoption of Agenda

6. Disclosures of Interest

7.  Approval of Minutes

7.1

Regular Meeting of Council - June 25, 2024

8. Staff Reports

8.1

8.2

8.3

8.4

8.5

2024 Trimester 1 Financial Reporting, 2024-107

Canal Days — Museum By-law Exemptions, 2024-148

Joint Accessibility Advisory Committee Renewal, 2024-147

Oil Mill Creek Municipal Drain, 2024-141

POCOMAR Agreement, 2024-138



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

8.6  Tourism Strategy and Tactical Plan, 2024-145

8.7  Urban Forest Management Plan, 2024-144

8.8  Waterfront Road Allowances, 2024-143

8.9 2024 Watermain Replacement Project Update, 2024-146

Correspondence ltems

9.1 Town of Cochrane Re: Ontario Regulation 391/21: Blue Box "ineligible" Sources
9.2 Niagara Region Re: Niagara Poverty Reduction Strategy - Social Assistance Rates

9.3  Association of Municipalities of Ontario (AMO) and Ontario Medical Association
(OMA) Resolution Re: Physician Shortage

Presentations

Delegations

In order to speak at a Council meeting, individuals must register no later than 12 noon on the
date of the scheduled meeting. To register, complete the online application at
www.portcolborne.ca/delegation, email deputyclerk@portcolborne.ca or phone 905-835-
2900, ext. 115.

Mayor's Report

Regional Councillor's Report

Staff Remarks

Councillors’ Remarks

Consideration of ltems Requiring Separate Discussion

Motions

Notice of Motions

Minutes of Boards & Committees

19.1 Port Colborne Museum, Heritage, and Culture Board Meeting Minutes - May 21,
2024

By-laws



21,

22,

23.

20.1

20.2

20.3

20.4

20.5

20.6

By-law to Appoint Municipal Law Enforcement Officers

By-law to Amend By-law 6082/48/14 Being a By-law to Establish a System for
Administrative Penalties respecting the Stopping, Standing and Parking of Vehicles

By-law to Amend By-law 89-2000, as Amended, Being a By-law Regulating Traffic
and Parking on City Roads (Stop Sign Locations)

By-law to Amend By-law 4310/146/02 Being a By-law Prescribing On and Off-Street
Parking for Persons with Disabilities within the City of Port Colborne

By-law to Establish a Permitting System for the Parking of Vehicles on Designated
Highways and Parking Lots in the City of Port Colborne (Special Events)

By-law to Adopt, Ratify and Confirm the Proceedings of the Council of The
Corporation of the City of Port Colborne

Procedural Motions

Information items

Adjournment
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